
Ball 7-A

Start 11-10-17
2 soil 2 Finish 11-11-17
6 clay/rock 8
91 lime 99

173 shale 272
29 lime 301
66 shale 367
25 lime 392
38 shale 430 set 20’ of   7” w/5sxs 

ran 825.7’  of  2 ⅞  
cemented to surface 90sxs 

17 lime 447
8 shale 455
6 lime 461
95 shale 556
3 lime 559
71 shale 630
15 sandy shale 645

129 shale 774
2 sandy shale 776 odor
9 oil sand 785 good show
10 shale 795 good show
32 lime 827 T.D.
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